### 502090604 10/10/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Richard Williamson	01/31/2003
Robert J Greenberg M.D.	01/31/2003

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Second Sight, LLC
Street Address:	12744 San Fernando Road
Internal Address:	Bldg. 3
City:	Sylmar
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91342

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13649011

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8188335080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 818-833-5055

Email: SCOTTD@2-SIGHT.COM

Correspondent Name: SECOND SIGHT MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC.

Address Line 1: 12744 SAN FERNANDO ROAD

Address Line 2: BUILDING 3

Address Line 4: SYLMAR, CALIFORNIA 91342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S245-DIV3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Dunbar

Total Attachments: 3

source=S245-DIV3\_Assignments#page1.tif source=S245-DIV3\_Assignments#page2.tif source=S245-DIV3\_Assignments#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 029107 FRAME: 0658 H \$40.00 1364

502090604

ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 03-01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03

Tab settings 🔷 🔷

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ocket No.: S245-USA

Patent and Trademark Office

# **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
ROBERT J. GREENBERG RICHARD WILLIAMSON	Name: SECOND SIGHT, LLC			
	Internal Address: P.O. BOX 905			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	SANTA CLARITA, CA 91380-9005			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Merger	Street Address:			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other	City: State: ZIP:			
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No			
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	_			
Additional numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: SECOND SIGHT, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: P.O. BOX 905	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be			
SANTA CLARITA, CA 91380-9005	credited or debited to deposit account			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:			
	50-0922			
City: State: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	ISE THIS SPACE			
O. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
SCOTT B. DUNBAR	1/31/03			
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover she	Signature Date			
named of pages molading cover an				

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) S245-USA
Whereas, I, RICHARD WILLIAMSON of SAUGUS	, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvement	ts in
FIELD FOCUSING AND MAPPING IN AN ELECTRODE ARRAY	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed or	1 JANUARY 31, 2003, and
Whereas, SECOND SIGHT, LLC of SANTA CLARTIA	, CA herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address isP.O. BOX 905, SANTA CLARIT	
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofONE	dollars (\$ 1.00 ).
the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consider presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusion	ration, I, the applicant, by these
the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all	Patents which may be granted
therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the C	
Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entir	
to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his l	
end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely	as the same would have been
held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.	
502	
Executed this day of	, 2003,
at_VALENCIA, CALIFORNIA	
Executed this day of	
/S	Signature)
State of CALIFORNIA SS:  County of LOS ANGELES	Jigilatur <del>o</del> j
Before me personally appeared said RICHARD WILLIAMSON	18
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of analysis of the second se	1 . 1
- Claire	M. Hale
Seal (No	otary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

CARRIEM. HALL

REEL: 029107 FRAME: 0660

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional) S245-USA		
		The second secon		
	Whereas, I, ROBERT J. GOLDBERG of LOS ANGELES	hereafter		
	referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements			
	FIELD FOCUSING AND MAPPING IN AN ELECTRODE ARRAY			
	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on, Application Number/			
	for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	JANUARY 31, 2003, and		
	Whereas, SECOND SIGHT, LLC of SANTA CLARITA,	CA herein referred to		
	"assignee" whose post office address is P.O. BOX 905 SANTA CLARITA	, CA 91380-9005 is de-		
	sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
	Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofONE	dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u> ),		
	the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable considera	ation, I, the applicant, by these		
	presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in			
	the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted			
	therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and			
	Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire	right, title, and interest in and		
	to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full			
	end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been			
	held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.			
1				
	Executed this 3/ day of Tanvaus	2003		
	at VALENCIA, CALIFORNIA	,		
	1,10	-		
	fill to			
ł	State of CALIFORNIA SS: (SI County of LOS ANGELES )	gnature)		
ŀ	Before me personally appeared said ROBERT J. GREENBERG	1 34		
	and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of full act of the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	<u>/</u>		
4	1. O Carrie	M. Hav		
	Seal (Not	con Public)		

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

**PATENT** 

(Notary Public)

**REEL: 029107 FRAME: 0661** 

**RECORDED: 10/10/2012** 

Commission # 1501046